



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6725 of 2024**

Amaresh Chandra Panday

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Anubhav Shukla, Ram Shiromani Shukla  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 19**

**HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the Revisionist and learned AGA for State are present. None appeared for Opposite Party No.2.
2. This criminal revision has been filed on 11.12.2024 i.e. after implementation of BNSS but the revision has been filed under Section 397/401 Cr.P.C.
3. Learned counsel for the Revisionist prays for and is permitted to make necessary correction in the revision within a week.
4. List on 18.12.2025, as fresh.
5. Office is directed to convert the revision in proper Section of BNSS after making necessary correction made by the Revisionist.

**December 10, 2025**

I.A.Siddiqui

**(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)**