



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6725 of 2024**

Amaresh Chandra Panday

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Anubhav Shukla, Ram Shiromani  
Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 45**

**HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. A request for adjournment has been made by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the revisionist on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel, who will argue this revision, is not available today due to some unavoidable circumstances.
2. In view of above, hearing of this revision is adjourned.
3. List as **fresh** on **29.05.2026**.

**(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)**

**May 8, 2026**  
Brijesh Maurya